
Wooster (15-6) -vs- Adrian (12-4)
3/25/2026 at Adrian, Mich. (Nicolay Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ben Bates (1-0)
Loss: Alex Eusebio (0-2)
HBP: Henry Rouch, Constantine Vernadakis, Ben Tarpey
PB: Colin Leslie (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Troy Miller First: Dino Deliyanne 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Wooster 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 1
Adrian 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 4 15 19 0

Wooster 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Barienbrock 3b 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Noah Lindberg ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Kramer 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Colin Leslie c 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Koa Siu dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Luke Rizzo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bennett Grossman lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Owen Sherrill rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Matt Herlick cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Alex Eusebio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Rouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tahj Orona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Constantine Vernadakis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Tarpey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 5 5 3 6 3

2B: Zack Barienbrock (1); Owen Sherrill (1)
HR: Colin Leslie (1)
SF: Colin Leslie (1)
E: Noah Lindberg (1)

Adrian 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cam Oliver dh 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Aiden Melvin dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Boike cf 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
Nic Bruder ss 5 2 3 3 0 1 0
Gabe Jones c 6 2 2 5 0 1 4
Jaxon McGuigan rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Jake Burns lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Christian Oliver 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Casey Finn 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
    Brendan Willadsen 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rolando Jimenez 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Landon Kozlowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Gibbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Tracy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Mileski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 15 19 15 4 4 11

2B: Cam Oliver (1); Gabe Jones (1); Christian Oliver (1); Casey Finn
(2)
HR: Gabe Jones (1); Jake Burns (2)
SB: Rolando Jimenez (1)
HBP: Nic Bruder (1); Jake Burns (1); Brendan Willadsen (1)

Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Eusebio (L, 0-2) 3.2 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 4 4 61
Henry Rouch 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 22
Tahj Orona 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
Constantine Vernadakis 0.2 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 0 27
Ben Tarpey 2.1 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 3 3 38
Totals 19 15 15 4 4 0 0 3 0 42 49 11 8 159

Adrian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landon Kozlowski 3.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 3 44
Ben Bates (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 19
Xavier Gibbs 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 15
Cooper Tracy 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12
Tyler Mileski 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 3 0 21
Totals 5 5 5 3 6 0 2 0 0 28 32 13 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 1st WOO ADR
Zack Barienbrock struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Noah Lindberg grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Ryan Kramer flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Adrian - Bottom of 1st WOO ADR
Cam Oliver fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Jack Boike walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Nic Bruder struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Jack Boike advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Gabe Jones struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0

Wooster - Top of 2nd WOO ADR
Colin Leslie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Koa Siu struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Luke Rizzo flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Adrian - Bottom of 2nd WOO ADR
Jaxon McGuigan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Burns grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Christian Oliver singled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Casey Finn doubled to right field (1-2 SBK); Christian Oliver advanced to third. 0 0
Rolando Jimenez lined out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 0 0

Wooster - Top of 3rd WOO ADR
Bennett Grossman walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
Owen Sherrill doubled to left field (2-2 BBKS); Bennett Grossman advanced to third. 0 0
Matt Herlick popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Owen Sherrill advanced to third; Bennett Grossman
scored. 1 0
Noah Lindberg grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Adrian - Bottom of 3rd WOO ADR
Cam Oliver singled to pitcher (0-0). 1 0
Jack Boike popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Nic Bruder singled to right field (0-0); Cam Oliver advanced to second. 1 0
Gabe Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FS); Nic Bruder out at second 2b unassisted; Cam Oliver
advanced to third. 1 0
Jaxon McGuigan reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Gabe Jones out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Wooster - Top of 4th WOO ADR
Ben Bates to p for Landon Kozlowski. 1 0
Ryan Kramer grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Colin Leslie homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Koa Siu struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBK). 2 0
Luke Rizzo flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Adrian - Bottom of 4th WOO ADR
Jake Burns homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
Christian Oliver doubled to right field (1-0 B). 2 1
Casey Finn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1



Christian Oliver advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Rolando Jimenez singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Christian Oliver scored. 2 2
Rolando Jimenez stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss. 2 2
Cam Oliver grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Rolando Jimenez scored. 2 3
Jack Boike singled to first base (0-0). 2 3
Henry Rouch to p for Alex Eusebio. 2 3
Nic Bruder hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Jack Boike advanced to second. 2 3
Gabe Jones reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Nic Bruder out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 5th WOO ADR
Bennett Grossman flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 2 3
Owen Sherrill flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Matt Herlick struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 2 3

Adrian - Bottom of 5th WOO ADR
Jaxon McGuigan walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 3
Jake Burns homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Jaxon McGuigan scored. 2 5
Christian Oliver lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5
Casey Finn doubled to left center (0-2 KKF). 2 5
Rolando Jimenez flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 2 5
Tahj Orona to p for Henry Rouch. 2 5
Cam Oliver walked (3-2 BKBFFFBB). 2 5
Jack Boike singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cam Oliver advanced to second; Casey Finn scored. 2 6
Constantine Vernadakis to p for Tahj Orona. 2 6
Nic Bruder singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jack Boike advanced to second; Cam Oliver scored. 2 7
Gabe Jones doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nic Bruder scored; Jack Boike scored. 2 9
Jaxon McGuigan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gabe Jones scored. 2 10
Jake Burns hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Jaxon McGuigan advanced to second. 2 10
Christian Oliver walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Jake Burns advanced to second; Jaxon McGuigan advanced to third. 2 10
Casey Finn popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 10

Wooster - Top of 6th WOO ADR
Xavier Gibbs to p for Ben Bates. 2 10
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 10
Noah Lindberg flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 2 10
Ryan Kramer walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 10
Colin Leslie flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 10

Adrian - Bottom of 6th WOO ADR
Rolando Jimenez flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 2 10
Cam Oliver doubled to right field (0-2 KSFF). 2 10
Jack Boike singled to center field (1-2 SKB); Cam Oliver advanced to third. 2 10
Ben Tarpey to p for Constantine Vernadakis. 2 10
Nic Bruder grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 SBK); Jack Boike advanced to second; Cam Oliver scored. 2 11
Gabe Jones popped up to 1b (2-2 BKFFFBF). 2 11

Wooster - Top of 7th WOO ADR
Cooper Tracy to p for Xavier Gibbs. 2 11
Koa Siu flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 11
Luke Rizzo flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 11
Bennett Grossman struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 2 11

Adrian - Bottom of 7th WOO ADR
Jaxon McGuigan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 11



Jake Burns grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 11
Christian Oliver flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB). 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 8th WOO ADR
Tyler Mileski to p for Cooper Tracy. 2 11
Owen Sherrill singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 11
Matt Herlick walked (3-0 BBBB); Owen Sherrill advanced to second. 2 11
Matt Herlick advanced to second on a balk; Owen Sherrill advanced to third on a balk. 2 11
Zack Barienbrock doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Matt Herlick scored; Owen Sherrill scored. 4 11
Noah Lindberg flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 11
Ryan Kramer singled to left field (3-2 BBKFB); Zack Barienbrock advanced to third. 4 11
Colin Leslie flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Zack Barienbrock scored. 5 11
Koa Siu flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 11

Adrian - Bottom of 8th WOO ADR
Brendan Willadsen to 2b for Casey Finn. 5 11
Brendan Willadsen hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 5 11
Rolando Jimenez singled to right field (2-0 BB); Brendan Willadsen advanced to second. 5 11
Aiden Melvin to dh for Cam Oliver. 5 11
Aiden Melvin struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 5 11
Jack Boike popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 11
Nic Bruder singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Rolando Jimenez advanced to third; Brendan Willadsen scored. 5 12
Gabe Jones homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Nic Bruder scored; Rolando Jimenez scored. 5 15


